## **DRAFT**

## TOWN OF GORHAM RESOLUTION #18-2024

## OF THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF GORHAM, ONTARIO COUNTY, NEW YORK, DETERMINATION OF SIGNIFICANCE – LOCAL LAW NO. 2 OF 2024

WHEREAS, the To	own of Gorham	Town Board,	hereinafter	referred to	as Town	Board, has
determined Local Law No	of 2024 to be	a Type 1 Action	n under the S	tate Environ	mental Qu	ality Review
(SEQR) Regulations, and,						

**WHEREAS**, the Town Board has reviewed and accepted the Environmental Record prepared on said action, and

**WHEREAS**, the Town Board has considered the potential impacts associated with said action.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT** the Town Board makes this Determination of Non-Significance based upon: the Long Form Environmental Assessment Form prepared for this action, Town Board Public Hearing Record on said action; and, the Environmental Record prepared on said action.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT,** the Town Board makes this Determination of Non-Significance based on the following reasons supporting this determination:

- 1. The Town Board considered the action as defined in subdivisions 617.2(b) and 617.3(g) of Part 617 of the SEQR Regulations; and,
- 2. The Town Board did review the EAF, the criteria contained in subdivision (c) of 617.7 and other supporting information to identify the relevant areas of environmental concern; and,
- 3. The Town Board did thoroughly analyze the identified relevant areas of environmental concern to determine if the action may have significant adverse impact on the environment; and
- 4. The Town Board did set forth its determination of significance in written form containing a reasoned elaboration and providing reference to all supporting documentation.

	reasoned elaboration and providin	ig reference to all supporting	g documentation.	
	Darby Perrotte, Town Clerk of the was adopted by the Town Board of ing vote:		•	
		Aye	<u>Nay</u>	
	Dale Stell Jake Chard Phil Curtis Brian Lazarus Chrissy Watkins			
Dated:	, 2024			_
SEAL		Darby Perrotte, To	wn Clerk	